Subsequent events have been evaluated through December 23, 2021, the date of the
financial statement issuance.

(12) Uncertainties Arising During and After Financial Statement Date

As a result of the spread of the COVID 19 coronavirus, economic uncertainties have
arisen which may have and may continue to impact the Court's ongoing operations. The
extent and severity of the potential impact on future operations is unknown at this time.

(13) Prior Period Adjustment

The Court implemented GASB Statement No. 84, Fiduciary Activities, during the year
ended activities. Custodial funds, under the guidance of this statement, now have a
fiduciary net position for amounts that are held for future benefits of disbursements, which
resulted in the restatement of beginning net position of City Court's custodial funds.

The table below illustrates the effects of the matter described above on net position
previously reported.

Fiduciary Funds:
Custodial Funds $

As
Previously
Reported

36

Adjustments

$ 9,429 $

As
Restated

9,429

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

THIRD WARD COURT
IBERIA PARISH, LOUISIANA
(JEANERETTE CITY COURT)

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES
IN FUND BALANCES- GOVERNMENT FUNDS

Year Ended June 30, 2021
Variance With
Final Budget

Budget Positive
Original Final Actual (Negative)

Revenues:
Fees, Charges and Commissions-
Fees and Fines $469,340 $445,879 $479,220 $ 33,341
Miscellaneous Income 75,823 77,809 1,986
Intergovernmental

On Behalf Payments 310,000 310,000 311,903 1,903
Total Revenues 779 340 831,702 868,932 37,230

Expenditures:
Current-

General Government:
Payments to City of Jeanerette 355,000 360,750 344,500 16,250
Payments to Jeanerette City

Marshal 50,000 52,650 40,399 12,251
Salaries 120,000 120,000 121,515 (1,515)
Judge's Salary 88,000 88,000 88,538 (538)
Office Supplies & Printing 12,400 11,212 14,014 (2,802)
Legal & Accounting Costs 5,100 3,750 5,500 (1 ,750)
Judge & Employees Retirement

And Benefits 104,200 104,437 104,559 (122)
Other Miscellaneous Costs 26,340 16,911 21,010 (4,099)
Outside Services 2,250 2,300 2,200 100
Utilities and Telephone 10,355 12,372 12,817 (445)

Capital Outlay 2,500 17 062 11 411 5,651
Total Expenditures 776 149 789 444 766,463 22,981

Excess (Deficiency) of
Revenues Over
Expenditures 3,195 42,258 102,469 60,211

Fund Balance, Beginning of Year 422,065 422,065 422,065

Fund Balance, End of Year $ 425,260 $ 464,323 $524,534 $ 60,211

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the basic financial statements.

38

THIRD WARD COURT
IBERIA PARISH, LOUISIANA
(JEANERETTE CITY COURT)

SCHEDULE OF EMPLOYER'S SHARE OF NET PENSION LIABILITY
Year Ended June 30, 2021

Schedule of Employer's Share of Net Pension Liability

Employer's
Proportionate

Employer Employer Share of the Net
Proportion Proportionate Employer's Pension Liability
of the Net Share of the Covered (Asset) as a %

Year Pension Net Pension Employee of its Covered
Ended Liability Liability Payroll Employee

June 30, (Asset) (Asset) Obligation Payroll